PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joe Doucet and Company Inc.	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joe Doucet Studio LP
Street Address:	5th Floor, 47 Great Jones Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29359670
Application Number:	29359674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52013-89305, 89392

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_to_Joe_Doucet_Studio_LP#page1.tif

293596

00 085 10

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0343

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joe Doucet and Company Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 666 Greenwich Street #248, New York, New York 10014, (hereinafter, "Company") owns certain rights in and to inventions and improvements as disclosed in the following patent applications:

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.
Power Distribution Device	US App. Ser. No. 29/359,670
Electrical Plug	US App. Ser. No. 29/359,674

WHEREAS, Joe Doucet Studio LP, a limited partnership of New York, having a place of business at 5th Floor, 47 Great Jones Street, New York, New York 10012 (hereinafter, "Studio") is desirous of acquiring Company's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patents to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, Company has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Studio, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents, and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and Company agrees to perform, upon request at the expense of Studio, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents of the United States, and vest in Studio all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patents and will be held and enjoyed by Studio, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Company if this assignment had not been made, including the right to sue and recover for any infringements of Patents obtained from said applications.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patents to Studio in accordance with this Assignment.

IN AGREEMENT, Studio and Company have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Joe Douget Studio LP-

Name Richard Hinzel

Title: Managing Director

Date: 26.01.11

Joe Doucetjand Company Inc.

ame: Richard

Title: Managing Director

Date: 26.01.11

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 02/08/2011